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UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:1407
ANSWERED ON:18.07.2014
RECRUITMENT IN DEFENCE FORCES
Lokhande Shri Sadashiv Kisan

Will the Minister of DEFENCE be pleased to state:

(a) the total number of recruitment in all three wings of defence forces during the last three years and the current year from various States/UTs, State/UT-wise including Maharashtra;

(b) the total number of recruitment centres in the country including backward areas of Maharashtra, State/UT-wise; and

(c) the details of centres where recruitment for defence forces is proposed to be undertaken during the current financial year,
State/UT-wise?

Answer

MINISTER OF DEFENCE (SHRI ARUN JAITLEY)

(a) Total number of recruitment in Army during the last three years and in the Air Force and Navy during the last three years and the current year, State/UT-wise including Maharashtra are given in Annexure-I.

(b) Total number of recruitment centres in the country, State/UT-wise including Maharashtra are enclosed at Annexure-II.

(c) Recruitment in the defence forces is a continuous/ongoing process. Efforts are made to cover the entire country.
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